

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

MR. ROBERT J. BECKWITH

January 6, 1984

- WHEREAS, Mr. Robert J. Beckwith, a member of the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University, departed this life on December 23, 1983, and
- WHEREAS, He served as a member of the Trustees' Budget Committee and whereas he undertook a number of specialized assignments for the Connecticut State University which resulted in better communications with key members of the general assembly and of the Governor's Office and in the establishment of a policy for the granting of honorary doctoral degrees, and
- WHEREAS, He gave unstintingly of his time and energy to the Connecticut State University providing outstanding leadership, deep insights, and wise counsel, and
- WHEREAS, He was a true friend, greatly esteemed and held in warm affection by all members of the Board of Trustees, therefore, be it
- That the Trustees for the Connecticut State University express to RESOLVED, Mrs. Beckwith and her family their deep sense of loss and their great sorrow at the death of Mr. Robert J. Beckwith, and acknowledge with gratitude his outstanding contribution to the work of the Board.

A Certified True Copy:

ane

James A. Frost President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury